

Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Educational and Research Institute (Deemed-to-be-University as declared by Government of India under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956) (Formerly Known as 'Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda University') PO Belur Math, Dist Howrah, West Bengal 711 202, India

RKMVERI/COE/Notice/2023/PhD/Sports Sc/1

26 April 2023

Notice

The **final thesis-oral-defence and open-seminar** of the PhD scholar Subhashis Biswas, Reg / ID No. - B18924, Department of Sports Science and Yoga, Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Educational and Research Institute will be held in hybrid mode (online + offline) on **01 May 2023 at 2.30 pm**. The link of the online event is sent by email.

The above mentioned scholar has completed his PhD thesis in Sports Science titled: *"Evaluation of Physical and Physiological Demands on Cricketers in Short Format of Cricket"*, under the guidance of Dr Rupayan Bhattacharya, Department of Sports Science and Yoga of our University.

All are cordially invited to attend the open seminar (online or offline) on the date & time mentioned above. The members of the PhD committee, teachers and the research scholars are especially requested to attend the open seminar.

Swami Kaleshananda

(Swami Kaleshananda) Controller of Examinations Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Educational and Research Institute (Deemed-to-be-University as declared by Govt. of India u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) PO Belur Math, Dt Howrah, West Bengal 711202, India

<u>Copy to:</u> The Pro Chancellor, RKMVERI The Vice Chancellor, RKMVERI The Registrar, RKMVERI The Heads of the Departments The PhD thesis Supervisor The PhD Scholar